Office of the City Engineer

City Hall

- 730 Washington Avenue

John C. Rooney, P.E. Racine, Wl 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ w 262-636-9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262-636-9545

May 6, 2016 Legistar Item: 0411-16

To: Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

From: John Rooney
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Amendment No. 3 to State Project ID: 2440-09-00, Washington Avenue (STH 20) -
Roosevelt Avenue to West Boulevard

We are submitting Amendment No. 3 on the above contract. The primary reason for this amendment is
to add preparation of Determination of Eligibility (DOE) for two properties, add the revision of
Determination of No Adverse Effects (DNAE) and to notify the City of Racine about the name change of
Commonwealth cultural Resources Group, Inc. (CCRG) to Commonwealth Heritage Group, Inc.

Amendment No. 3 is in the not-to-exceed amount of $11,500.83 with the City’s share being $2,875.21
(25%), and the State’s share being $8,625.62 (75%), bringing the total contract amount to
$1,630,067.36.

The agreement was approved under Resolution 14-0163, dated April 14, 2014 in the not-to-exceed cost
of $1,598,977.10, with the City’s share being $399,744.28 ( 25%), and the State’s share being
$1,199,232.82 ( 75%). Amendment No. 1 was approved under Resolution 15-0141, dated April 8, 2015
and was a no-cost amendment. Amendment No. 2 was approved under Resolution 15-0312, dated
August 3, 2015 in the not-to-exceed amount of $19,589.43, with the City’s share being $4,897.36 (25%),
and the State’s share being $14,692.07 (75%).

If the Committee agrees, appropriate action would be to approve the amendment and authorize the
Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

JCR:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche



