John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Department of Public Works

City Hall _ Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

City of Racine, Wisconsin

October 9, 2019 Legistar Item: \\‘o—\'\q
To: Alder Tate Il, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
From: John Rooney %ﬂk’
Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer
Re: Amendment No. 6 to Three Party Design Contract Between the City of Racine, WisDOT and

Strand Associates, Inc., for State Project ID: 2440-09-00, Washington Avenue (STH 20) from
Roosevelt Avenue to West Boulevard

We have received Amendment No. 6 to the Three Party Design Contract between the City of Racine, WisDOT and
Strand Associates, Inc., for State Project ID: 2440-09-00, Washington Avenue (STH 20) from Roosevelt Avenue to
West Boulevard This is a no-cost amendment to change the contract completion date from December 1, 2020 to
June 1, 2021 (an extension of six months).

Amendment No. 5 was approved under Resolution 0366-19, dated April 15, 2019, in the not-to-exceed amount of
$15,081.73, with the City’s share being $3,770.43 (25%), and the State’s share being $11,311.30 (75%).
Amendment No. 4 was approved under Resolution 0431-17, dated December 20, 2017, in the not-to-exceed
amount of $26,578.84, with the City’s share being $6,644.71 (25%), and the State’s share being $19,934.14 (75%).
Amendment No. 3 was approved under Resolution 0199-16, dated June 7, 2016, in the not-to-exceed amount of
$11,500.83, with the City’s share being $2,875.21 (25%), and the State’s share being $8,625.62 (75%).
Amendment No. 2 was approved under Resolution 15-0312, dated August 3, 2015, in the not-to-exceed amount of
$19,589.43, with the City’s share being $4,897.36 (25%), and the State’s share being $14,692.07 (75%).
Amendment No. 1 was approved under Resolution 15-0141, dated April 8, 2015, and was a no-cost amendment.
The agreement was approved under Resolution 14-0163, dated April 14, 2014, in the not-to-exceed cost of
$1,598,977.10, with the City’s share being $399,744.28 (25%), and the State’s share being $1,199,232.82 (75%).
Total contract cost is $1,671,727.93. Funding is available in Org-Object 45040-57500-40003, DPW-Paving.

If the Committee agrees, appropriate action would be to approve the amendment and authorize the Mayor and
City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

JCR:njp

Cc: Jon Dragotta



