
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 1167-19

 

 

Agenda Date: 11/19/2019 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Amendment No. 6 to State Project ID: 2440-09-00 - Washington Avenue (STH 20) - Roosevelt 

Avenue to West Boulevard (City Contract 20150067) 

 

Resolved, that Amendment No. 6 to the Three-Party Contract among the City of Racine, 

WisDOT, and Strand Associates, Inc., for State Project ID: 2440-09-00, Washington Avenue 

(STH 20) - Roosevelt Avenue to West Boulevard, as submitted, is approved (City Contract 

20150067). This is a no-cost amendment to change the contract completion date from December 

1, 2020, to June 1, 2021, which is an extension of six months. 

 

Fiscal Note: Amendment No. 6 is a no-cost amendment. Contract total amount is $1,671,727.93. 

Funding is available in Org-Object 45040-57500-40003, DPW-Paving. 


